

DepEd DIVISON OF TANGUB CITY CITY OF TANGUB RELEASED DATE: 0 8 APR 2024 10:25 am

Department of Education Region X

Republic of the Philippines

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

April 2, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 149, s. 2024

COMPOSITION OF THE DIVISION COMMITTEE TO PROVIDE SUPPORT AND GUIDANCE TO NQESH QUALIFIED TAKERS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public School District In-Charges Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers All Others Concerned This Division

1. Pursuant to Regional Memorandum No. 0174, s. 2024 on Provision of Support for Fiscal Year 2023 National Qualifying Examination for School heads, which aims to provide technical input to NQESH qualified applicants and manage professional development program, thus the following are the composition of division committee:

Chairperson	: Shambaeh A. Abantas-Usman, PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent
Co-Chairman	: Erlinda G. Dael, PhD, CESE Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Members:	 : Angelina B. Buaron, EdD Chief ES, CID : Lorna C. Peňonal, EdD Chief ES, SGOD : Education Program Supervisors

- Education Program Supervisors
- : Public School District In-Charges
- : Full-fledged School Heads
- 2. The following ae the responsibilities of the committee:
 - a. provide valuable insights and experiences that enhance the understanding on school leadership and management;
 - b. provide more inputs on five domains of PPSSH;
 - c. provide an opportunity for school heads to demonstrate that they have attained a broad base of knowledge and expertise to confirm that they are appropriately prepared to undertake;
 - d. ensure the active participation of aspirants; and
 - e. prepare the aspirants to handle responsibilities of school heads.





Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988 3. For immediate dissemination and strict compliance.

Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988